

Date: 04th November, 2022

To,
**The Manager - Listing,
Deptt. of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001**

**Company Code: 534612
ISIN: INE436N01029**

SUB: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2022.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2022 were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on Thursday, 03rd November, 2022.

The Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results has been published on 04th November, 2022 in "Financial Express" in English (All Editions) and "Jansatta" in Hindi (Delhi) in terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Copies of the newspaper advertisement are enclosed herewith for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Advance Metering Technology Limited


**Aakansha Sharma
Company Secretary
M. No: A57204**



Encl. As above

कर अपना ईमेल पता एवं मोबाइल नम्बर अस्थाई रूप से जमा कर सकते हैं।
वित्तीय विवरणों सहित एजीएम की सूचना तथा वार्षिक रिपोर्ट कम्पनी की वेबसाइट
www.thelalit.com पर भी उपलब्ध होगी
किसी भी प्रकार की पृच्छाओं के लिये einward.ris@kfintech.com पर आरटीए केफिन
टेक्नोलॉजीज लि. अथवा bhshare@thelalit.com पर कम्पनी के पास ईमेल भेजें।
कृते भारत होटल्स लिमिटेड
ह./-
(हिमांशु पाण्डेय)
तिथि : 03 नवम्बर, 2022 कम्पनी सचिव एवं हेड-लैंगल
स्थान : नई दिल्ली एम.नं. एसीएस-13531



टाटा कैपिटल फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज लिमिटेड

शाखा कार्यालय: 7वीं मंजिल जेडियोकोन टॉवर,
इंडेवालयन एक्सप्रेसवे, नई दिल्ली - 110055 भारत,
सीआईएन नं.- 067190MH2008PLC187552

कब्जा सूचना

(प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन नियम, 2002 के नियम 8(1) के साथ पठित परिशिष्ट IV के अनुसार)

चूंकि, अधोहस्ताक्षरी वित्तीय आरतियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित अधिनियम, 2002 के प्रवर्तन के अंतर्गत टाटा कैपिटल फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज लि. के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पढ़े जाने वाले अनुच्छेद 13(2) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का उपयोग करते हुए 17.05.2022 को मांग नोटिस जारी किया है, जिसमें उधारकर्ता और सह उधारकर्ताओं/गारंटर्स, यानी, श्री महेश यादव और श्री कमलेश, दोनों निवासी: सी-281, सुपर-19, नोएडा, गौतमबुद्धनगर, उत्तर प्रदेश को डिमांड नोटिस में उल्लेखित राशि ऋण खाता संख्या-2054692, पुनर्गठित ऋण खाता संख्या टीसीएफएलए03860000011114941 वाया 17.05.2022 की स्थिति के अनुसार रु. 1,73,46,293/- (रुपये एक करोड़ तिहतर लाख छियालीस हजार दो सौ तिराननबे) के साथ ब्याज और दंडात्मक ब्याज प्रभार, लागत आदि देय राशि की अदायगी मांग सूचना की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर करने के लिए कहा गया था।

उधारकर्ताओं द्वारा इस राशि को चुकाने में असफल रहने के कारण, विशेष तौर पर उधारकर्ताओं तथा आम जनता को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के तहत उसे प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए नौबे वर्गित संपत्ति का 1 नवंबर, 2022 को प्रतीकात्मक/रचनात्मक कब्जा ले लिया है।

विशेष रूप से उधारकर्ताओं और आम तौर पर जनता को, संपत्ति के साथ सौदा न करने के लिए धेतावनी दी जाती है और संपत्ति के साथ किसी भी तरह का लेनदेन टाटा कैपिटल फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज लिमिटेड को 17.05.2022 की स्थिति के अनुसार रु. 1,73,46,293/-के साथ 18.05.2022 से उस पर ब्याज और दंडात्मक ब्याज प्रभार, लागत आदि के प्रभार के अधीन होगा।

अनुसूची-क

प्लॉट नं. 281, ब्लॉक-सी, सेक्टर 19, जिला गौतम बुद्ध नगर, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश-201301

दिनांक: 04.11.2022

स्थान : दिल्ली

हस्ता./- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

कृते टाटा कैपिटल फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज लिमिटेड

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, तनावग्रस्त आरिस्त वसुली शाखा - II.

बांड के आदेश से

जगत ट्रेडिंग एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड के लिये

हस्ता./-

निर्मल कुमार तपस्या

कम्पनी सचिव एवं

अनुपालन अधिकारी

एसीएस: 14371

तिथि: 04.11.2022

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

दिशा सोनी

कंपनी सचिव एवं

अनुपालन अधिकारी

एम. नं. ए 42944

तिथि: 3.11.2022

स्थान: नोएडा

हस्ता./-

(बलवीर सिंह)

निदेशक

DIN: 00027438

स्थान: जयपुर, तिथि: 04.11.2022

कार्पोरेट गवर्नंस, 2002 के अंतर्गत नं. 2



ADVANCE METERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Regd. Off.: LGF, E-8/1, Malviya Nagar, Near: Geeta Bhawan Mandir, New Delhi - 110017, Corporate Office: C-4 to C-11, Hosiery Complex, Phase II Extension, Noida-201305
Tel: 0120 6958777, Email: corporate@pkrgroup.in, Web: www.pkrgroup.in CIN # L31401DL2011PLC271394

| Particulars | Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2022 (₹ in Lakhs) | | | | | | Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs) | | | | | |
|--|---|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------|--|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
| | Quarter Ended | | Half Year ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | Sep-22 (Unaudited) | Jun-22 (Unaudited) | Sep-21 (Unaudited) | Sep-22 (Unaudited) | Sep-21 (Unaudited) | Mar-22 (Audited) | Sep-22 (Unaudited) | Jun-22 (Unaudited) | Sep-21 (Unaudited) | Sep-22 (Unaudited) | Sep-21 (Unaudited) | Mar-22 (Audited) |
| Total Revenue from operations | 504.84 | 505.50 | 592.49 | 1,010.34 | 1,207.48 | 1,881.38 | 556.45 | 555.19 | 624.16 | 1,111.64 | 1,223.82 | 1,997.87 |
| Profit / (Loss) before tax | (76.58) | 18.86 | 126.64 | (57.92) | 33.75 | (283.88) | (194.61) | 19.04 | 123.56 | (175.57) | 78.65 | (267.94) |
| Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax | (76.58) | 18.86 | 126.64 | (57.92) | 33.75 | (283.88) | (194.39) | 18.82 | 123.56 | (175.57) | 78.65 | (267.94) |
| Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | (75.41) | 20.13 | 126.47 | (55.28) | 37.42 | (282.35) | (203.70) | 17.28 | 125.55 | (186.42) | 79.93 | (269.97) |
| Equity Share Capital | 802.87 | 802.87 | 802.87 | 802.87 | 802.87 | 802.87 | 802.87 | 802.87 | 802.87 | 802.87 | 802.87 | 802.87 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | 9,285.68 | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | 8,783.48 |
| Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Basic: | (0.48) | 0.12 | 0.79 | (0.36) | 0.21 | (1.77) | (1.21) | 0.12 | 0.77 | (1.09) | 0.49 | (1.67) |
| Diluted: | (0.48) | 0.12 | 0.79 | (0.36) | 0.21 | (1.77) | (1.21) | 0.12 | 0.77 | (1.09) | 0.49 | (1.67) |

Notes: (1) The above standalone & consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 3rd November 2022 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 3rd November 2022. (2) On account of Covid-19 pandemic, the Government of India had imposed a complete nation-wide lockdown on 24th March 2020 leading to temporarily shut down of company's manufacturing facilities and operation. Since then the Government of India progressively relaxed lockdown conditions and has allowed the industry to resume its operations in a phased manner. Again State Government of Uttar Pradesh imposed the lockdown on April 2021 onwards due to 2nd wave of Covid-19 Pandemic. The Company's operations and financial results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2022 have been adversely impacted. Further, the Company has made assessment of its liquidity position from the previous recoverability and carrying value of its assets and liabilities as at 30th September 2022. The Company has considered internal and external sources of information for making said assessment. On the basis of said assessment, the Company expects to recover the carrying amount of those assets and no material adjustment is included in the financial results. The impact of any events and development occurring after the date of financial results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2022 may differ from the estimates as at the date of approval of these financial results and will be recognized prospectively. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, present condition and longevity of Covid-19, the company will closely monitor any material changes arising out of prevailing economic conditions and impact of the same on the business of the company. (3) These standalone & consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 Interim Financial Reporting, notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. (4) The above is an extract of Unaudited standalone & consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.pkrgroup.in). (5) No Provision for Deferred Tax Liabilities/ Deferred Tax Assets including current tax has been recognized during the quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2022 due to carried forward business losses and unabsorbed depreciation. (6) In the aforesaid standalone & consolidated financials results all the figures are unaudited except for the figures for the year ended 31st March 2022. The figures for the second quarter in each of the financial year are the balancing figures between figures in respect of the half year ended and the published year to date reviewed figures upto the end of the first quarter of the respective financial year.

Place:- Noida
Date:- 3rd November 2022

For and on behalf of the Board
Advance Metering Technology Limited
Sd/-
(P.K Ranade)
Chairman-cum-Managing Director
DIN-00005359